e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 11-2575 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Maintenance and Repair Services -
C and C Development and Associates - LaEscuelita
Relocation Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2012 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/25/2012

Enactment date: 4/25/2012 Enactment #: 12-1194

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Purchase Oder between District and C&C Development &

Associates, Oakland, CA, for the latter to replace six (6) existing windows to aluminum double pane
windows at the Cold Campus site located at the Tech Services Administrative Office and to install
hollow metal double doors located near the mechanical and data room, pursuant to Vendor's Proposal
for Work, dated July 16, 2011, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in
conjunction with the LaEscuelita Educational Complex Relocation Project for the period commencing
August 15, 2011 and concluding no later than December 31, 2011 in an amount not to exceed
$8,679.58.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2575 - AMRC - C and C Development - LaEscuelita Relocation Project

Contact: Timothy. White@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/25/2012 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/23/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

