
t' 

_ .. B_()ard);>ffic¢:'{Jse: "®~latiV~:-fil_~:1: ' (k~;~:. 
File ID Number 
Committee 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested: 

NAME 
12-0897 Alameda Electrical 

Distributors 

11-2575 C&:C Development & 
Associates 

/ 12-0898 California Business 
Systems 

12-0909 Comack Plumbing Co. 

12·0899 Creation Engine, Inc. 

12-0900 Economy Lumber 

12-0901 Geary Pacific Supply 

12-0902 Kelly Moore 

12·0906 Masterpiece Painting 

12-0907 Syserco, Inc. 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 

Memo 

Board of Education 

Tony Smith, Ed.D., Superintendent 

~OAKLAND UNIFIED 
~ SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Timothy White, Assistant Superintendent, Facilities Planning and Management 

April 25, 2012 

Division of Fadlities Planning and Management P.O's. Less than $50,000.00 

Ratification by the Board of Education of the attached contracts for the Division 
of Facilities Planning and Management. 

AMOUNT FUND NAME P.O. LOCATION DATES CITY 
$5,272.30 Fund 35 P.O. Downtown 3-16-2012 Alameda 

Educational thru 5- 1-
Complex 2012 

$8,679.58 Fund 35 P.O. Downtown 8-15-2011 Oakland 
Educational thru 12-31-
Complex 2011 
Relocation 

$206.73 Measure A P.O. Facilities 3-16-2012 Oakland 
Department thru 3-19· 

2012 
$586.26 Measure B PO Increase Madison 3-6-2012 Oakland 

Health thru 12-31· 
Center 2012 

$760.25 Measure A P.O. Facilities 3-21-2012 Mt. View 
Department thru 3-29-

2012 
$4,261.66 Fund 35 P.O. Downtown 3-16-2012 Oakland 

Educational thru 5-31-
Complex 2012 
Relocation 

$1,644.85 Fund 35 P.O. Downtown 3-2-2012 Hayward 
Educational thru 5-31 -
Complex 2012 
Relocation 

$1 , 158.02 fund 35 P.O. Downtown 3-16-2012 Oakland 
Educational thru 5-31· 
Complex 2012 

$25,000.00 Measure B P.O. Highland 4-1-2012 Oakland 
New thru 12-31 -
Classroom 2012 
Building 

$12 ,358.00 Fund 35 P.O. Redwood 3-13-2012 Fremont 
Heights ES thru 6-13-

2012 



OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Department of Facilities Planning & Management (o 

AGREEMENT REQUEST FORM '\j D (QO LoO 
DATE SuBMITTED 03-19-12 SUBMITTED BY: Tadashi Nakadegawa 
SECTION I. TYPE OF AGREEMENT PLEASE CHECK ONE BOX 
1.) A&E (Architects and Engineers) Contract 0 5.) 

2.) lOR (Inspector of Record) Contract 0 6.) 

3.) Agreement for Professional Services-Testing 
Etc. 

D 7.) Change Order · '" · • · 
21 · '''Ji ~•ction Oate 

D 8.) 4.) Amendment to Agreement for Professional 
Services (Amendment #--) 

Purchase Order, .,~,·.!n~nt No •. _ 
------1--1 

SECTION II LOCAL BUSINESS PARTICIPATION PERCENTAGE a ~ .. - _. • ..., 

Local Business Small Local Business Small Local Resident Business Total Percentage 

- ....... 
<. ' All reque)ts will requir~ the Assistant Superintendent's and thel:>ir~tor/of Facilities A thorization and Signature 

·- L "/ rt --s -wh.z__ (, { l -
Timothy E. White Date Tada~~akadegawa Date 
Assistant Superintendent Direct of Facilities 

SECTION III AGREEMENT INFORMATION· 
Project Name: Civic Center Fax Machine Project No: 

q~~q3n~g-Jf)- (~1o 75 Repair 
Vendor Name: California Business Systems Vendor Contact: Charles Oseghale 

Vendor Phone Number: PH: 510-706-0123 - Fax: Vendor Mailing 3454 Piersen St. #4, Oakland, CA 94619 
510-352-2250 Address: 

Agreement Start & Stop Start: 03-16-12 Amounts: Current Contract Amount: 
Dates: Stop: 03-19-12 Not to Exceed Amount: $206.73 

Revised Contract Amount: 
Has Work Started? Yes D NoD Has Work Been Yes 0 No ~ 

If yes give an explanation: Completed? VendorNum ~ ll ~ :Pl ~ 
Fiscal Year: 

' 'V" 

Certificate oflnsurance Attached DYes 0No Date provided: P.O. unacr ol;Jvn.. --.w?fl..- 2AI l ~ 
!)ate~~· 
10: MD IlR: -- =-T- ·- -· 

For ConstructiOn Contracts $15,000, please provide or attach the followmg. 

1) Number of Bids Received, List of Bidders and Amounts (Bid Form) (A ttach Bid Documents) ~~ ~ · 
2) Date(s) of Bid Advertisement 6) Perf ormance Bonds Attached ---z~~~~""""'~ ......... =..;::;....:o=;..;T"'":---

3) Date ofBid Opening 7) Payment Bonds Attached c = don i{~f lC" 
4) Name of Architect 8) Number of Phases ____ _ ..,_pr ... e~''""d"""""''•-"Boc rd of Education 

5) Liquidated damages per day (Sections 6 & 7 to be completed by Contract 
Administration department 

Scope of Work: (Needed to prepare Executive Summary ~ t~ 4.:;1'2::5._ 
Discussion Information (Needed to prepare Executive Summa~ y;laced a Paper f eed kit in the Civic Cen {b & r:.\~ w, J_,r -, S_E"_C.._r-et-.'1-

Board of Education c..J!;"} 
i r,~ :~ . c 'l N( 

Funding Source __________ _ Budget Number: ----,..,---=-==--:::=--

Revised 2009-06-1 9 

1N3WlHV, _ 

File ID Number: /2- tJ3e10 
Introduction Date: 4-2:5-1;;2.. 
Enactment Number: /;/- /;;2 0/ 
Enactment Date: 1 -26-/ .?­
By: ~ a-

- l -

J ' 



1 

/ 

.. __ _ _ ._ _________ _ 

iDigital Copiers & Computers 
3554 Piersen St. Oakland, CA94619 
(51 0) 706-0123 

WORK ORDER/INVOICE . 

Name: ....... &~ .. :~--~~-~--&.:··~·-···fr··· ······ ·· ·· ···-o···~i -···- Date' ~;..{./_?_ 
Addreea· ~ .......,_ .. . - - · ~ ' -, 1.f..· · ····· ~n~ 'J~ ·· · ···· · ············ ·o .. :·-~---····e· ··· · ···-·········· ···· · ········ -·········· 

Clty/stata/Zip~ ...... ~.v. .. ~.a ......... ~ .. .-::.1 .......................... - .......... .. 
Contact: .. ~~--0 ............................ Phone~ .. QJ.$${ ... ::.§!1..1,~ ... .. 
Produot: -6J.ili&J.Jtn. Make: ...... ~ ....................... Model: .. ~:::£J.:r5. 
Serial Number: ...................................................... Meter Readings: ................................................ .. 

Product: ....... :: .............................. Make;. ....................... _ ...... : ................... Model: ................................. .. 

Serial Number: .................................... - ............... Meter Readings: ........... 
71 

...................... -. .. . 
R....,n For Repair. -~-~=j .. T~·;.f.7-··-~-~-.s:\:-

. .... - .... -~... ··--···········---· .. -···-········-···· 

Time Jn: ................ : .................... ........ ~ 
c 

Time Ou~: ............................... ..... : .. ; .. o 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

............ :.: ....... : ................ \..\------····--···--·-----'---·--~J--"---·---=· .!':".'-.-:!.= .. -~~ .......... .JJ...'=~~'l--····-··-'-·-~1-v .. v;= .. ~ ........................................... .. 

I ............... - ............................................... --\--·----~~:;Q.=~--~~::::9::=~=~=::~~-~:=::~~~~~~~:~~~~~::::~:.::~~:~==:~== 
Warranty.,._ Service: 10 working days from date of completed service on related problem only. 

Warranty 011 Sales: All sales flnai. __ day guarantee on parts and labor excluding supplies. 

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE :::: :==~~:"..~'.:.~".~".:!::~~~::,::~lata charge. 
Cuftamer Slgnatur•: X ............................................................................................... _. ......... Date: .............................. . 

0 C.O.D. 0 TERMS: __ _ DAYS 

PARTS TOTAL 
................ ·+····----··--· ................ . 

TAX 

.LABOR 

SHIPPING 


